

#### Y.V.N.R GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE

Kaikaluru, Krishna Dist., A.P – 521333.

Affiliated to Krishna University

NAAC Grade "B\*" [CGPA 2.61]



Mobile: +91 9948422020

Website: www.yvnrgdc.ac.in E-mail: gdcjkc.kaikaluru.@gmail.com

# Celebrations of International Women's Day

on

08-03-2020



Organized by
Women Empowerment Cell (WEC)

## YVNR GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, KAIKALURU

## **CIRCULAR**

Date: 07-02020

It is hereby informed that Women Empowerment Cell is organizing International Women's Day on 08-03-202. In view of respecting and encouraging the excelling contributions from the female staff of the college. Hence, all staff and students are requested to attend the above activity in Room No:10 at 2.00 PM.

PRINCIPAL

Y.V.N.R. Govt. Degree Callege KAIKALURU-521 333, Krishna Dist.,

Who show the same of the same

### BRIEF REPORT

Activity: International Women's Day	Date: 0803.20
Organized by: Women Empowerment Cell	No of Participants:130

The woman is half of the creation. She is the root cause of the success of the man. Not only by being behind but also, she is ready to face the challenges by being the forerunner. In view of respecting and encouraging the excelling contributions from the female staff of the college and on the occasion of international women's Day, the same was organized by the Women Empowerment Cell on the 8th, of March 2020. Dr. B. Raghunatha Reddy, Faculty Members both male and female participated in the event. while speaking, the principal said that women were achieving great things and many of them were proving that they could attain the most difficult things too with their sheer confidence. He aspired that all the girl students should get stimulated from such inspiring woman personalities. A number of 40 students attended the event. Finally, Prizes are distributed to the students.

PRINCIPAL Y.V.N.R. Govt. Degree College KAIKALURU-521 333, Krishna Dist.,







